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HAVE YOU SHRUNK OR DO YOU PLAN ON 
SHRINKING YOUR WORKFORCE IN 2022?

BUSINESSES MOST 
LIKELY TO SHRINK

BUSINESSES WHO HAVE EITHER GROWN OR PLAN 
TO GROW THEIR WORKFORCE THIS YEAR

PEOS

CONSTRUCTION

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TRANSPORTATION

TECH COMPANIES

HEALTHCARE

RETAIL

30%

25%

21%

80%

53%

50%

50%

FP FLASH SURVEY ON 

Economic Uncertainty

44%
43%

13%

JULY 2022

44% plan on  
growing their 

workforce in 2022 

Will remain at about the same level

Plan on growing their workforce in 2022 or have already done so this year

Have already or plan to shrink their workforce this year
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Will continue hiring at the same pace as usual 

Will slow their hiring

Will pick up the pace this year

BUSINESSES THAT PLAN ON 
SLOWING DOWN HIRING

THE BUSINESSES THAT WILL PICK UP THE 
PACE ON HIRING FOR THE REST OF THE YEAR

CONSTRUCTION

PEOS

TRANSPORTATION

RETAIL

AUTOMOTIVE

TECH

53%

40%

30%

44%

40%

36%

With 27% of  
PEOs reporting  

they will 
“CONSIDERABLY” 

INCREASE HIRING

A quarter of RETAIL 
BUSINESSES 
said they will 

“CONSIDERABLY” 
DECREASE HIRING

WHAT DO YOUR HIRING PLANS LOOK LIKE FOR 
THE REST OF 2022?

26%

24%

50%
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 Reducing office expenses 26%

Cutting wages 1%

 Eliminating operations, plants, offices, departments 6%

 Increasing use of temporary/part-time workers 8%

 Reducing physical footprint of office space 10%

 Investing in preventive efforts (handbooks, policies, internal audits, etc.)
to reduce possible legal exposure after expected terminations 12%

 Limiting or prohibiting business travel 14%

 Implementing alterative work schedules 15%

 Scaling back department budgets  16%

 Using technology to reduce labor costs 27%

 Cross-training employees for different roles 37%

 Managing cash flow more aggressively 38%

 Identifying and eliminating operational inefficiencies 43%

HAVE YOU TAKEN OR PLAN TO TAKE ANY OF  
THESE ADDITIONAL STEPS IN 2022 GIVEN THE 
ANTICIPATED SOFTENING OF THE LABOR MARKET?

HAVE YOU TAKEN OR PLAN TO TAKE ANY 
OF THESE STEPS IN 2022 IN REACTION TO 
ECONOMIC UNCERTAINTY?

9

2

Raising the bar for hiring to ensure only highly qualified
workers are brought aboard

More closely scrutinizing workers’ performance

Requiring workers to return to the office and reducing WFH options

Reducing employee count

Reducing compensation or benefit

13

17

23
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Fisher Phillips Office Locations

States in which Fisher Phillips 
attorneys are admitted

Fisher Phillips is 
Strategically  
Located to Best  
Serve Our Clients

fisherphillips.com 

With more than 500 attorneys in 37 offices across the United States, Fisher Phillips is a national labor and 
employment firm providing practical business solutions for employers’ workplace legal problems. We regularly 

advise and counsel clients on issues surrounding wage and hour, employment discrimination and harassment, 
litigation, workplace safety, immigration, trade secrets and non-competes, and more. 

30%

Offering subsidies to encourage use of mass transit

Offering short-term employee loans

Providing savings matching programs to boost employee savings

Providing gas subsidies

Holding town hall meetings or otherwise increasing
communication to reduce concern

Offering financial wellness programs and training

Increasing mental health resources

Permitting employees to work from home to save on expenses

Offering bumps in pay to match cost-of-living increases

1%

6%

6%

10%

19%

21%

24%

 25%
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WHICH OF THESE PROACTIVE STEPS HAVE YOU 
TAKEN TO REDUCE INFLATIONARY CONCERNS 
AMONG YOUR WORKERS?


